



June 21, 2022

 $\bigoplus$ 

## NOTICE OF CANCELLATION OF THE UTSA 1882 DUAL LANGUAGE COMMUNITY LAB SCHOOLS BOARD MEETING

To: Community

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the 1882 Dual Language Community Lab Schools board meeting of the UTSA Governing Board which was scheduled to be held on Tuesday, the 21st day of June, 2022 at 6:00 p.m. at the registered office of the University of Texas at San Antonio at 501 W. Cesar E. Chavez Blvd., San Antonio, TX 78207, Buena Vista Building, **has been cancelled.** 

We apologize for any inconvenience this may cause you. The next regularly scheduled UTSA 1882 Dual Language Board Meeting will be scheduled, and notice given.

Approved:

fuanita Santos

Dr. Juanita A. Santos Executive Director, UTSA Dual Language Partnership

One UTSA Circle San Antonio, Texas 78249 210-458-5818 **Dual Language Community Lab Schools Partnership** is a collaboration between UTSA College of Education and Human Development and San Antonio Independent School District.